



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 110 OF 2026

VILAS S/O. RAGHUNATHRAO CHAVAN

VERSUS

MAHESHKUMAR S/O. VILAS CHAVAN AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Suraj R. Bagal
Advocate for Respondents : Mr. P.P. Mandlik

...

CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.

DATE : 15TH APRIL, 2026

PER COURT :

1. Learned Advocate for the Applicant submitted that the Applicant has arranged an amount of Rs. 2 Lakhs. However, he is unable to arrange an additional Rs. 1 Lakh, as per the order dated 01.04.2026. Therefore, he sought one week's time to deposit an amount of Rs. 3 Lakhs in this Court.
2. His statement is accepted as an undertaking to this Court.
3. As per his request, list the matter on **22.04.2026, in the urgent admission category.**
4. It is made clear that no further time will be granted to

deposit the amount. Needless to clarify that the Application shall be considered for the final disposal at the stage of admission.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

SPC