



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 110 OF 2026

VILAS RAGHUNATHRAO CHAVAN

VERSUS

MAHESHKUMAR VILAS CHAVAN AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Nikhil N. Narlawar
h/f. Mr. Gadegaonkar Bharat N.

Advocate for Respondents : Mr. M.S. Shah
h/f. Mr. Mandlik Pratap Pravin

...

CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.
DATE : 22ND APRIL, 2026

PER COURT :

1. Learned Advocate for the Applicant submitted that as per the order dated 01.04.2026, the Applicant is ready to deposit the amount of Rs. 3 Lakhs in this Court. However, the same was not deposited within the prescribed time, and he was urged to permit him to deposit the same by tomorrow.
2. In response, the learned Advocate for the Respondents has given no objection to depositing the said amount by tomorrow.
3. In view of the same, the time to deposit the Demand Draft is extended till 24.04.2026.
4. Stand over to 05.05.2026.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)